
THE HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION
(Affiliated to the Board of Control for Cricket ln India)

Adv. No.O2lHCA/Cricket Material/Domestic Season/2024-25

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

The Hyderabad Cricket Association [nvites sealed tenders along with samples

from reputed Agencies/Suppliers for Supply of Cricket Materials fbr BCCI
Domestic Season 2024-25 as mentioned below:

l. Physio Materials
2. Fielding Materials
3. Strength & Condition (Trainer) Materials
4. Ground Materials
5. Kookaburra Balls
6. SG Cricket Balls

Attachment - 0l
Attachment - 02

Attachment - 03

Attachment - 04
Attachment - 05

Attachment - 06

Last date tbr submission of tender is 12.06.2024 at 4.00 PM at the above address.

The HCA reserves its right/ to accept or reject any tender without assigning any

reasons.

Acceptance of any tender is subject to negotiations and HCA reserves it's right to
negotiate with any Supplier including the lowest.

\,-
u/

(SUNEEL KANTE)
Chief Executive Officer

Advertisement on HCA Web site: 04.06.2024.

Rajiv Gandhi lnternational Cricket Stadium, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039, Telangana State

E-mail : hycricket@rediffmail.com, Website : www.hycricket.org, rnnrvw.hycricket.in



Physio Materials

HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCTATTON

RGICS, UPPAL Attachment 01

S.no Particulars Qntv
Make

I Goiniometer 5
VPK

2 Elbow sleeves VPK

J 48
VPK

4 32
VPK

5 Sanitizer 32

6 Cohesive tape2.5cm 160
VPK

7 Cohesive tape 5cm r60 VPK

8 Cohesive tape lOcm 160
VPK

9 Silicon gel sheets 5
VPK

l0 Iinger cap gel tubes medium 48
VPK

ll tubes 48
VPK

t2 Finger cap gel tubes small 32
VPK

l3 K-tape (5cm 5m*) 64
VPK

14 Slgid Tape small 32
VPK

l5 Rigid Tape large 80
VPK

t6 Scissors small l0 VPK

t7 Scissors large t0 VPK

l8 3m adhesive tape 80
VPK

l9 Electric hot packs l0 VPK

20 Crepe bandages small 32
VPK

21 80
VPK

22 Cold spray freeze 64
VPK

23 Diclofenac t6 VPK

24 Pads 35
VPK

25 Needles 48
VPK

26 Needles 50-40cm 48
VPK

27 Moisture JL
VPK

28 Ice 25
VPK

Cdr,r**c- N€,zf &f . Z

32

Cotton guaze

Antiseptic Liquid

VPK



29 Physio Bed foldable 5
VPK

30 JVleasuring tape 5
VPK

3l Dynamic tapes 32
VPK

32 Foam pad sheets t6 VPK

JJ Dynaplast 32
VPK

34 Cupping Silion set 5
VPK

35 Fixomull (5cm * I 48
VPK

36 Fixomull (lOcm *l om) 32
VPK

37 Primapore 100
VPK

38 Rigid tapes platinum( 1 5y83.8cm) 50
VPK

39 Dry needles(O.25mm*25mm) 32
VPK

40 Tense machine 5
VPK

41 Ultra sound machine 5
VPK

42 Tape remov4l Spray 32

43 fast&up 240 VPK

44 Alcohal Swabs 32
VPK

45 Electro acupunture device Pen type 5 VPK

PUT UP FoT APPROVAL

\

0,*t
A" r/ C/ l1

K. JAYARAJ

Store ln-charge

\c
SUNEEL KANTE

Chief Executive Officer

VPK



HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION
RGICS, UPPAL

Fielding Materials

S.no Particulars Total
1 Katchet Board 5

2 Flexi stumps small 9
3 Flexistumps Big 10
4 IrygI Fileding bat 8

5 Wooden Fieldi ng Bat 5
6 Rapid Fire RF80 cricket

rebounder 4
7 Pugg nets 8
8 Base ball Mitt (Rowlings) left

hand 4
9 White Pro soft balls 24
10 Red pro soft balls 24
tt Tennis balls L44
t2 Marker cones 100
13 Spot bowling markers 48
t4 levarage bat L

15 levarage adjustable wicket t
15 Robo arms 4

Note: The above material should be branded items, not local items.

PUT UP FoT APPROVAL

\

Attachment 02

k
*

1^
K. JAYARAJ

Store ln-charge
o
C)

-t.-

\c
SUNEEL KANTE

Chief Executive Officer



HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATTON

RGICS, UPPAL 
.

Strength & Condition (Trainer)

S.no Particulars Total

7 Power Bands (He 31

2 Power Bands (medium) 31

3 Power Bands (lieht) 15

4 Loop Bands (heavy) 25

5 Loop Bands (medium) 50

6 Loop Bands (light) 25

7 thera bands handle tube 75

8 Suacer cones 1s0

9 Bibs (two different colours) 100

10 Agilitty Ladder(8mtr&4mtr) 10

LL Foam rollers 30

12 IVledicine balls(3kg,ske) 6

13 Medicine balls(3 kg,2kg) 4

t4 ankle weights( 1kg,2kg) 10

15 pvc adjustable hurdles 50

16 measuring tape 5

77 Stop watch 5

18 Volley ball 5

19 Whistle 5

20 Houlder 5

21 ski es 30

22 Vector exercise slidin dics 20

23 Ball Ba 5

The above material should be branded items, not local items.

PUT UP FoT APPROVAL

x l "-(

K. JAYARAJ

Store ln-charge

Attachment 03

I.*

\c Cl
uJo SI

rC. SUNEEL KANTE

Chief Executive Officer



HYD ERABAD CRTCKET ASSOCIATION
RGICS, UPPAL Attachment o4

Ground Material

PUT UP FoT APPROVAL

\ l'^"'*
/

K. JAYARAJ

Store ln-charge

\c-
SUNEEL KANTE

Chief Executive Officer

S.no Particulars Qnty
Make

I !1q*pr with Bails 350
BDM

S.no Particulars Qntv
Make

I

2

Pitch Covers
200gsm 35x100
200gsm 45x100

30
10

Silpualin

S.no Particulars Qntv
Make

I Cricket Full Matts l5 Anjenko 4 shaft

€,-/'



HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIAT!ON
RG]CS, UPPAL

Kookaburra balls

S. no Pa rticu la rs Qnty
1 Kookaburra white turf balls (mens)

5.502
108.no

2 Kookaburra white turf balls (womens)
502

48.no

PUT UP FOT APPROVAL

Attachment 05

\r'
K. JAYARAJ

Store ln-charge
SU NEEL KANTE

Chief Executive Officer

A
\L



il

HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION
RGICS, UPPAI Attachment 05

Sg Cricket balls

PUT UP FoT APPROVAL

\
K. JAYARAJ

Store ln-charge

\-
y

\c-
SUNEEL KANTE

Chief Executive Officer

S.no Particulars Qnty
1 Sg Test LE Red Balls 220
2 Sg Test Red Balls 800
3 Sg Test white Balls 1000
4 Sg Tournament Red Balls 1000
5 Sg Tournament white Balls L20
6 Sg Club Red Balls 3600
7 Sg Club white Balls L20
8 Sg Test white Balls (woman) 5 OZ 240
9 Sg Club White (r{yoman) 5 OZ 240

I

tlA


